TCR3LM series
1
ctronic Devices & Storage Corporation
TOSHIBA CMOS Linear Integrated Circuit Silicon Monolithic
TCR3LM series
Low quiescent current, 300 mA CMOS Low Dropout Regulator in ultra small package
1. Description
The TCR3LM series are CMOS general-purpose single-output

*Center electrode should be connected to GND or Open
VIN
1
2
4
3
*
©2026 2026-04-07
Rev.8.0.A
TCR3LM series
3
ctronic Devices & Storage Corporation
7. List of Products Number, Output voltage and Marking
* Please contact your local Toshiba representative if you are interested in products with * sign.
Top Marking (top view)
Example: TCR3LM25A (2.5 V output)
Product No. Output voltage (V) Marking
TCR3LM08A 0.8 0K8
TCR3LM085A* 0.85 0KC
TCR3LM09A* 0.9 0K9
TCR3LM095A 0.95 0KD
TCR3LM10A* 1.0 1K0
TCR3LM105A* 1.05 1KE
TCR3LM11A* 1.1 1K1
TCR3LM115A* 1.15 1KF
TCR3LM12A 1.2 1K2
TCR3LM13A* 1.3 1K3
TCR3LM15A 1.5 1K5
TCR3LM16A* 1.6 1K6
TCR3LM17A 1.7 1K7
TCR3LM18A 1.8 1K8
TCR3LM185A* 1.85 1KH
TCR3LM19A* 1.9 1K9
TCR3LM195A 1.95 1KK
TCR3LM20A* 2.0 2K0
TCR3LM25A 2.5 2K5
TCR3LM26A* 2.6 2K6
TCR3LM27A* 2.7 2K7
TCR3LM28A 2.8 2K8
TCR3LM285A* 2.85 2KJ
TCR3LM29A* 2.9 2K9
TCR3LM30A* 3.0 3K0
TCR3LM31A* 3.1 3K1
TCR3LM32A* 3.2 3K2
TCR3LM33A 3.3 3K3
TCR3LM35A* 3.5 3K5
TCR3LM36A* 3.6 3K6
TCR3LM42A* 4.2 4K2
TCR3LM45A* 4.5 4K5
TCR3LM50A 5.0 5K0
2K5
INDEX
Lot code
©2026 2026-04-07